SUPERVISOR

SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE

SUPERVISOR is a MES style software which is in charge
of the execution, management and monitoring

of the production in an assembly workshop for fiber optic
connectors. Its role is to supervise machines and help
operators with complete traceability of the manufacturing
information. SUPERVISOR’s aim is to monitor the assembly
workshop to continuously improve the process in three
phases: Measure, Analyze and Optimize.

Interfaced with the measurement equipment, SUPERVISOR

guides and reacts instantly to the activities of the production line.

FOR WHO? FOR WHAT?

Increase the manufacturing rates

TOP MANAGEMENT
Reduce production costs

QUALITY MANAGER:
CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

Be part of the manufacturing process

Be alerted of drifts and problems

It is the central point of all the data, in charge of
transmitting the right information at the right moment,
both to the operator (pass / fail criteria, traceability,
progress of the workorders) and to the machines

(Start / stop, parameterization of machines, measurements).

By capitalizing on all production data in real time,
SUPERVISOR has an overview of the progress and
performance of a workorder in real time, making it
the ideal complementary tool for an ERP.

WHAT CONTRIBUTIONS FROM SUPERVISOR?

Optimization of production lines
Decrease of production time

Overview of production data

Integration of the information from the assembly process

Real-time reception of quality alerts

View of the work in progress in real time

Optimize the activity of the operators

PRODUCTION MANAGER

Ensure the quality of production

Have the right information
at the right time

L/ORER = @Rl during Production

Avoid manual entry
as much as possible

Report incidents and disturbances

Monitoring key indicators through a supervision screen

Identification of bottlenecks

Using connected instruments
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THE MAIN FUNCTIONS OF SUPERVISOR

> Data collection and acquisition : Allowsthe input of all information during production, manually entered and coming
automatically from connected equipment.

» Staff management : Manages the neéessary skills and authorizations for users, products and / or operations.

> Resource Management : Defines an/d follows the status of each resource (production, shutdown, outage, material shortage ...).
> Mastery List : Manages the flow of production data between the ERP and the workshop.

> Product traceability : Associates a part or batch with all its manufacturing data of the components.

> Quality management : Masters the quality of manufacturing processes. This function can be directly integrated into the MES
software or can use SPC software.

> Performance Analysis : Consolidates data to calculate the key indicators of production (first pass yield, reworks, efficiency,
performance ...).

> Document Management : Makes available to the operator the documents necessary for the realization of his work.
FROM THE PROCESS

» Connected to an ERP software, SUPERVISOR collects the information related to the production order, then sets the equipment
according to the products to be manufactured.
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A Home / Products / 84072212 by Data-Pixel

Editing product 84072212

Product serial number

AAAT2212

Product specifications

Article Default cable length (m)
2

Cable Cable diam Fiber Nb fibers

Pigtail v Simplex 0.9mm v Singlemode 0S19/125um ¥ 1
Plug A Plug B

SCAPC 9° ¥ None
IL/RL profile Plug A IL/RL profile Plug B Test setup Geometry profile Plug A Geometry profile Plug B

SM Grade B APC ¥: None ¥ |IEC 61300-3-4 Metho  ~ APC9 25 ¥ None
Image
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> At each stage of the manufacturing process, the information is integrated into SUPERVISOR by scanning the work order
or directly from the equipment used.
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> All the data is recorded in real time in a database accessible by authorized users.
» The information is processed in real time and can be consulted in a control panel dedicated to each designated user.

B supervisor Dashboard

4 Home / Dashboard / Tunisian plant K3l / 18 Feb 2019 [00:00-18:09] Afica/Tunis CET Tunisian plant v | @ | 2019-02-18 Show by Data-Pixel

First Pass Yield

Contrive Cleaving Endface Inspection Geometry ILRL Final inspection

91.7% 91.7% | 91.7% @D | 29% [ 202 JIKCTT3 @ | 21.7% ( 220
o 0]

Efficiency
100
>
:
2 0
£ Il B B B =B m - | |
> 38 54
28 00 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60
i 120 120 120 120 120
-200
4-5h 5-6h 6-7Th 7-8h 8-9h 9-10h 10-11h 11-12h 12-13h 13-14h 14-15h 15-16h 16-17h 17-18h 18-19h
Planned 60 [2] 60 [2] 60 [2] 60 [2] 60 [2] 60 [2] 60 [2] 60 [2] 120 (4] 120 [4] 120 [4] 120 (4] 120 [4] 120 [4] 60 [2]
Produced 0 o [ o o 0 22 132 66 o [ o o 0 o
Difference -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -38 72 -54 -120 -120 -120 -120 -120 -60
Failures
30
Last hour falures
® older failures
o 0
£ 20 2
= 16 16
3
S0
1 1 1 1
0 — — — —
Bad No light Bad Pulled jacket Pit Scratch Broken fiber | Ferrule radius ~ Apex offset |~ Fiber height | Insertion loss =~ Return loss Scratch Broken fiber Bad Damaged Pulled Jacket Pit
components components components | components
Contrive Cleaving Endface Inspection Geometry ILRL Final inspection

A Home / IL/RL test report / 1002452315 vy Data-Pirel
IL/RL test report

© Warning: There are less measurements than expected.

Date. 2/18/19, 11:27:19 AM Measurements 20 Cable type Pigtail
Workorder 1002452315 Operator operator tu Cablelength  2m
Article number 84072212 Test setup IEC 61300-3-4 Method B Fibertype  Singlemode OS19/125um
Expected quantity 500 Equipment OP930 #00010747 Plug A SCAPCY®
Company Main company
Insertion Loss Return Loss @1310nm Insertion Loss Return Loss @1550nm
@13100m . @1550nm .

.
5 3 &
5
2 :

M 1l .|
: T T 1Y | o
Label 1 Cable Conn. PASS/FAIL [ 1310 o RL EETEEY 1L 1550 nm RL 1850 nm
01000 0000 1 A (SC APC 9°) V PASS Vv 007 v 75.69 v 0.03 Vv 70.60
01000 0000 2 A (SCAPC 9°) + PASS v 0.04 v 7626 Vv 0.07 v 7073
01000 0000 3 A (SC APC 9°) + PASS V011 v 75.50 Vv 0.09 Vv 7048
01000 0000 4 A (SC APC 9°)  PASS v 025 v 7651 V019 Vv 7063
01000 0000 5 A (SCAPC 9°) v PASS v 0.04 v/ 76.83 v 0.01 v 7093
01000 0000 6 A (SC APC 9°)  PASS V018 Vv 7899 v 0.14 Vv 7084
01000 0000 T B Vv PASS v 0.06 v 68.66 Vv 0.04 v 67.66
01000 0000 8 B + PASS v 0.10 v 75.07 V011 v 7049
01000 0000 9 B V7 PASS Vv 003 v 7546 Vv 0.04 Vv 7066
01000 0000 10 B  PASS v 0.19 v 7876 v 0.14 v 7143
01000 0000 1 B v PASS v 0.12 v 7465 v 0.09 v 7002
01000 0000 12 B V PASS v 0.02 v 7432 v 001 V7019
01000 0000 g B v PASS v 007 v 7783 Vv 0.05 v 7143
01000 0000 6 B + PASS v 007 V7578 Vv 0.04 V7023
01000 0000 i B V7 PASS Vv 035 v 76.98 v 029 Vv 7098
01000 0000 4 B v PASS v 0.05 v 77.06 v 0.03 v 71.01
01000 0000 3 B + PASS v 003 v/ 7436 Vv 0.04 v 69.99
01000 0000 z B V PASS Vv 0.10 v 7591 v 0.09 v 7086
01000 0000 21 A (SCAPC 9°) X FAIL %X0.06 V741 v 0.06 v 7003
01000 0000 22 A (SCAPC 9°) XFAIL Vv 166 V741 X 0.06 %70.03
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